Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Summerland Energy Inc.
Reporting Year From 1112022 To: 12/31/2022 Date submitted 5/27/2024 S U M MﬁLA N D
(® Original Submission ENERGY Inc.

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E031224
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full N f Di ffi fR ing Enti Todd Tak
ull Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity odd Takeyasu Date 5/97/2024

Position Title CFO




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

From:

Payee Name'

Buffalo Lake Metis Settlement

Buffalo Lake Limited
Partnership

Buffalo Lake Sand and Gravel
Ltd.

Gift Lake Metis Settiement

Gift Lake Development
Corporation
Metis Settlements General
Council
Loon River First Nation
Loon River Trucking Ltd.
Loon River Cree Contractors
Ltd.
Lubicon Lake Band Ventures
Ltd.
Peavine Metis Settlement
Council
Big Lakes County
Birch Hills County
County of Grande Prairie No.
1
Lac Ste. Anne County
Municipal District of
Opportunity 17

Municipal District of Greenview

Northern Sunrise County
Red Deer County
Woodlands County
Yellowhead County
Government of Canada

Receiver General For Canada
Government of Alberta

Government of Alberta

Government of Alberta

Government of Alberta

1/1/2022

Summerland Energy Inc.

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received
Payments®

Indian Oil and Gas Canada

Alberta Petroleum Marketing
Commission
Alberta Energy Freehold Mineral
Tax
Alberta Energy Regulator

E031224

To: 12/31/2022

Payments by Payee

Royalties -

23,441 729,157 9,371
100,111
20,967
38,935 126,932
68,374
674,853 5,000
41,078 1,000
134,497
37,329
81,300
12,030
63,089
489
102,643
53,712
120,544
148
793,014
98,932
7
7,731
438,832
1,126
342,639
11,887,479
5,165
412,183

Currency of the Report

Production Entitlements

CAD

Bonuses

1,865,000

Infrastructure

Dividends Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to
Payee

761,969

100,111

20,967

2,030,866

68,374

679,853

42,078
134,497

37,329
81,300

12,030

63,089
489

102,643
53,712
120,544

148

793,014
98,932
71
7,731
438,832

11,887,479

5,165
412,183

The bonus amount is the acquisition
and/or retention of mineral rights.
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Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta

Additional Notes:

From:

Payee Name'

Government of Alberta

Buffalo Lake Energy Corp.

Gift Energy Limited

1/1/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Summerland Energy Inc.

E031224

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received Royalties

Payments

Alberta Sustainable Resource
Development

Currency of the Report

Payments by Payee

400,793

Production Entitlements

CAD

Bonuses

3,115,980

25,000

200,000

Infrastructure

Dividends Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to

Payee

3,516,773

25,000

200,000

The bonus amount is the acquisition
and/or retention of mineral rights.

The bonus amount is the acquisition
and/or retention of mineral rights.

The bonus amount is the acquisition
and/or retention of mineral rights.
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Reporting Year From: 1/1/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Reporting Entity Name Summerland Energy Inc. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £031224

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payments by Project

. 1 q . - Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
1 23
Project Name Taxes Royalties - Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Improvement Payments Project Notes

Additional Notes®:




